
Ten Person Trap C 21 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 21st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 1: Rookies Inc 
 

Score: 113.6 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Brown  23 20.14 2.7 24.0 20.50 2.5 8 0  164 
  Luke Brown  15 13.86 7.1 22.1 14.00 7.0 8 0  112 
  Todd Carlson  19 18.00 4.2 23.2 18.13 4.1 8 0  145 
*Albert DeWtitt  15 19.57 3.1 18.1 19.00 3.5 8 0  152 
  Ben Ebert   20.86 2.2  20.86 2.2 7 0  146 
  Scott Ebert  15 16.43 5.3 20.3 16.25 5.4 8 0  130 
  Cory Kravik  21 12.33 8.2 24.0 19.33 3.3 3 0  58 
  Corey Lund  16 18.71 3.7 19.7 18.38 3.9 8 0  147 
  Steve Quiram   15.57 5.9  15.57 5.9 7 0  109 
  Mike Whitney  10 15.43 6.0 16.0 14.75 6.5 8 0  118 
 
 

Team 2: Here for the Beer 
 

Score: 75.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Nick Fernstrom   22.17 1.3  22.17 1.3 6 1  133 
  Ben Hartnett   14.29 6.8  14.29 6.8 7 0  100 
*Patrick McGough   19.57 3.1  19.57 3.1 7 0  137 
  Connor Polzin   21.43 1.8  21.43 1.8 7 0  150 
  Brandon Van Zeeland   8.25 11.0  8.25 11.0 4 0  33 
 



Ten Person Trap C 21 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 21st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 3: Hot Shots 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bryan Newstrom  23 19.71 3.0 24.0 20.13 2.7 8 0  161 
*Gary Newstrom  22 19.43 3.2 24.0 19.75 3.0 8 1  158 
  Jon Newstrom  22 19.29 3.3 24.0 19.63 3.1 8 0  157 
  Mike Parker  15 15.71 5.8 20.8 15.63 5.9 8 0  125 
  Allen Peterson  16 16.43 5.3 21.3 16.38 5.3 8 0  131 
  Steve Roland  17 17.14 4.8 21.8 17.13 4.8 8 0  137 
  Zac S  21 16.00 5.6 24.0 16.63 5.2 8 0  133 
  Roger Specht  22 17.29 4.7 24.0 17.88 4.3 8 0  143 
  Mike Whitney  17 16.71 5.1 22.1 16.75 5.1 8 0  134 
 
 

Team 4: Caribou 
 

Score: 115.7 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Scott Brown  24 20.29 2.6 24.0 20.75 2.3 8 0  166 
  Justin Drish  22 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.13 2.0 8 0  169 
  Adam Henke   13.20 7.6  13.20 7.6 5 0  66 
  Dan Honeck  15 15.00 6.3 21.3 15.00 6.3 8 0  120 
  Jim Howell  13 13.57 7.3 20.3 13.50 7.4 8 0  108 
  Mark Mckay  16 14.43 6.7 22.7 14.63 6.6 8 0  117 
  Mark White  19 17.29 4.7 23.7 17.50 4.6 8 0  140 
 



Ten Person Trap C 21 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 21st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 5: PPK 
 

Score: 117.4 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Thomas Barr  19 16.86 5.0 24.0 17.13 4.8 8 0  137 
  Chris Chris  18 19.29 3.3 21.3 19.13 3.4 8 0  153 
  Trevor Gavin  22 20.86 2.2 24.0 21.00 2.1 8 0  168 
*Jake Koch  16 16.86 5.0 21.0 16.75 5.1 8 0  134 
  Taylor Seckinger  21 19.57 3.1 24.0 19.75 3.0 8 0  158 
  Matthew Snaza  20 17.86 4.3 24.0 18.13 4.1 8 0  145 
  Brent Weckwerth  6 11.00 9.1 15.1 10.38 9.5 8 0  83 
  Zach Zach  17 17.71 4.4 21.4 17.63 4.5 8 0  141 
 
 

Team 6: Team Pigeon Pounders 
 

Score: 112.2 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John DeLeon  21 20.71 2.3 23.3 20.75 2.3 8 0  166 
  Tim Diamond  16 12.00 8.4 24.0 13.00 7.7 4 0  52 
  Dan Leache  7 12.29 8.2 15.2 11.63 8.7 8 0  93 
  Nick Leache  10 13.00 7.7 17.7 12.63 8.0 8 0  101 
  Bob Libke  18 22.57 1.0 19.0 22.00 1.4 8 0  176 
  Lisa Lisa  5 9.29 10.3 15.3 8.75 10.7 8 0  70 
  Reide Weber  14 14.57 6.6 20.6 14.50 6.7 8 0  116 
*Ivan Weiss Jr  21 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.25 3.3 8 0  154 
  Ivan Weiss Sr  14 15.00 6.3 20.3 14.88 6.4 8 0  119 
 



Ten Person Trap C 21 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 21st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 7: Shots Fired 
 

Score: 116.2 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Nicole Beck  10 14.86 6.4 16.4 14.25 6.8 8 0  114 
*Tyler Beck  21 20.43 2.5 23.5 20.50 2.5 8 0  164 
  Matt Cash  18 13.43 7.4 24.0 14.00 7.0 8 0  112 
  Brian Knuston  12 14.00 7.0 19.0 13.75 7.2 8 0  110 
  Amy Knutson  8 7.14 11.8 19.8 7.25 11.7 8 0  58 
  Brandon Lofquist  21 19.43 3.2 24.0 19.63 3.1 8 0  157 
  Todd Lofquist  19 18.71 3.7 22.7 18.75 3.7 8 0  150 
  Phil Olmon  18 18.29 4.0 22.0 18.25 4.0 8 0  146 
  Ashley Pudas  9 12.14 8.3 17.3 11.75 8.6 8 0  94 
 
 

Team 8: Marsh Rats 
 

Score: 107.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Adrian Adrian  19 21.29 1.9 20.9 21.00 2.1 8 1  168 
  Ashton Ashton   16.67 5.1  16.67 5.1 6 0  100 
  Dale Dale  12 16.00 5.6 17.6 15.50 6.0 8 0  124 
  Steve M  20 19.29 3.3 23.3 19.38 3.2 8 0  155 
  Pete Pete  22 18.80 3.6 24.0 19.33 3.3 6 0  116 
  Sherry Sherry  13 12.29 8.2 21.2 12.38 8.1 8 0  99 
  Meshach W  9 14.00 7.0 16.0 11.50 8.8 2 0  23 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Ten Person Trap C 21 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 21st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 
Ten Person Trap C 21 Team Standings through week 8 
 
Team 7 Shots Fired 4.0 
Team 3 Hot Shots 4.0 
Team 1 Rookies Inc 4.0 
Team 8 Marsh Rats 2.0 
Team 5 PPK 2.0 
Team 6 Team Pigeon Pounders 0.0 
Team 4 Caribou 0.0 
Team 2 Here for the Beer 0.0 
 
The winner of the first third is Team 3, Hot Shots!  



Ten Person Trap C 21 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 8 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Bob Libke 176 22.00 8 0 Team Pigeon Pounders 
Justin Drish 169 21.13 8 0 Caribou 
Trevor Gavin 168 21.00 8 0 PPK 
Adrian Adrian 168 21.00 8 1 Marsh Rats 
John DeLeon 166 20.75 8 0 Team Pigeon Pounders 
Scott Brown 166 20.75 8 0 Caribou 
Tyler Beck 164 20.50 8 0 Shots Fired 
Kevin Brown 164 20.50 8 0 Rookies Inc 
Bryan Newstrom 161 20.13 8 0 Hot Shots 
Taylor Seckinger 158 19.75 8 0 PPK 
Gary Newstrom 158 19.75 8 1 Hot Shots 
Jon Newstrom 157 19.63 8 0 Hot Shots 
Brandon Lofquist 157 19.63 8 0 Shots Fired 
Steve M 155 19.38 8 0 Marsh Rats 
Ivan Weiss Jr 154 19.25 8 0 Team Pigeon Pounders 
Chris Chris 153 19.13 8 0 PPK 
Albert DeWtitt 152 19.00 8 0 Rookies Inc 
Todd Lofquist 150 18.75 8 0 Shots Fired 
Connor Polzin 150 21.43 7 0 Here for the Beer 
Corey Lund 147 18.38 8 0 Rookies Inc 
Ben Ebert 146 20.86 7 0 Rookies Inc 
Phil Olmon 146 18.25 8 0 Shots Fired 
Todd Carlson 145 18.13 8 0 Rookies Inc 
Matthew Snaza 145 18.13 8 0 PPK 
Roger Specht 143 17.88 8 0 Hot Shots 
Zach Zach 141 17.63 8 0 PPK 
Mark White 140 17.50 8 0 Caribou 
Steve Roland 137 17.13 8 0 Hot Shots 
Patrick McGough 137 19.57 7 0 Here for the Beer 
Thomas Barr 137 17.13 8 0 PPK 
Jake Koch 134 16.75 8 0 PPK 
Mike Whitney 134 16.75 8 0 Hot Shots 
Nick Fernstrom 133 22.17 6 1 Here for the Beer 
Zac S 133 16.63 8 0 Hot Shots 
Allen Peterson 131 16.38 8 0 Hot Shots 
Scott Ebert 130 16.25 8 0 Rookies Inc 
Mike Parker 125 15.63 8 0 Hot Shots 
Dale Dale 124 15.50 8 0 Marsh Rats 



Dan Honeck 120 15.00 8 0 Caribou 
Ivan Weiss Sr 119 14.88 8 0 Team Pigeon Pounders 
Mike Whitney 118 14.75 8 0 Rookies Inc 
Mark Mckay 117 14.63 8 0 Caribou 
Pete Pete 116 19.33 6 0 Marsh Rats 
Reide Weber 116 14.50 8 0 Team Pigeon Pounders 
Nicole Beck 114 14.25 8 0 Shots Fired 
Matt Cash 112 14.00 8 0 Shots Fired 
Luke Brown 112 14.00 8 0 Rookies Inc 
Brian Knuston 110 13.75 8 0 Shots Fired 
Steve Quiram 109 15.57 7 0 Rookies Inc 
Jim Howell 108 13.50 8 0 Caribou 
Nick Leache 101 12.63 8 0 Team Pigeon Pounders 
Ben Hartnett 100 14.29 7 0 Here for the Beer 
Ashton Ashton 100 16.67 6 0 Marsh Rats 
Sherry Sherry 99 12.38 8 0 Marsh Rats 
Ashley Pudas 94 11.75 8 0 Shots Fired 
Dan Leache 93 11.63 8 0 Team Pigeon Pounders 
Brent Weckwerth 83 10.38 8 0 PPK 
Lisa Lisa 70 8.75 8 0 Team Pigeon Pounders 
Adam Henke 66 13.20 5 0 Caribou 
Amy Knutson 58 7.25 8 0 Shots Fired 
Cory Kravik 58 19.33 3 0 Rookies Inc 
Tim Diamond 52 13.00 4 0 Team Pigeon Pounders 
Brandon Van Zeeland 33 8.25 4 0 Here for the Beer 
Meshach W 23 11.50 2 0 Marsh Rats 
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